

Margaret R. (Peg) Prendergast

Sr. Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 MS: KSOPHN0304-3B160

Voice: 913-315-9336 Fax: 913-315-0763

September 8, 2003

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
Missouri Public Service Commission
Governor Office Bldg. Suite 200
200 Madison Street
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

RE: JI-2004-0273

Dear Mr. Roberts:

On August 29, 2003, Sprint electronically filed proposed revisions to Sprint of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint Access Service Tariff. These revisions were submitted with an August 29, 2003 issue date and a proposed effective date of December 18, 2003.

The purpose of this filing was to reduce the intrastate access rates and to make a corresponding, revenue-neutral rate increase to basic local telecommunications services, pursuant to subsection 8 and 9 of RSMo 392.245.

Replacement Tariff Page:

P.S.C. MO. - No. 26 Access Service

Section 20

Third Revised Page 676

By way of this letter, Sprint requests to replace the above tariff page with the enclosed revised page.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, you may call Mark Grover at (913) 315-8549 or Lisa Padilla, toll free at (866) 727-4350 or (913) 315-9370.

Sincerely,

Margaret R. (Peg) Prendergast

Attachments

CC:

Office of Public Counsel

Mark Grover

MO 03-85 (Subitr)

SPRINT MISSOURI, INC. d/b/a SPRINT

Section 20 Third Revised Page 676 Cancels Second Revised Page 676

(C)

ACCESS SERVICE

STATEMENT OF MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RATES

Presented in this section are the Maximum Allowable Rates that Sprint Missouri, Inc. may charge for its services for the 12 month period beginning December 18, 2003 and ending December 17, 2004, pursuant to Section 392.245 RSMo. Under Section 392.245 RSMo the maximum allowable rates for basic services are adjusted annually by the change in the Telephone Services component of the Consumer Price Index. The maximum allowable rates for non-basic services are adjusted annually by 8%. The actual rates for Sprint's services are found in the applicable sections of this tariff as referenced below.

				Service Classification	Tariff <u>Reference</u>	Maximum Allowable Rate		
	Service		Per Access Minute			NRC		
1.	Carrier Common Line Access Service							
	1.1 InterLATA							
		1.1.1 1.1.2	Terminating Originating	Basic Basic	3.8 3.8	\$ 0.054133 \$ 0.035917	N/A N/A	(R) (R)
	1.2	IntraLA	TA					
		1.2.1 1.2.2	Terminating Originating	Basic Basic	3.8 3.8	\$ 0.054133 \$ 0.035917	N/A N/A	(R) (R)
						Monthly	NRC	
2.	Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service							
	2.1	Service Date Change Charge per order		Non-Basic	5.2.2(A)	N/A	\$13.85	
	2.2	Design Change Charge, per order		Non-Basic	5.2.2(C)	N/A	\$13.85	

ISSUED: August 29, 2003

Richard D. Lawson State Executive, External Affairs 319 Madison Jefferson City, MO 65101 EFFECTIVE: December 18, 2003